
Sunday, May 28, 2023
Capital City Cocker Club

Premier JWW

MCT: 50 seconds    Premier JWW    8 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       TIPPIE/D.PAUL       40.87              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       GAMBIT/K.MURPHY     42.75              0      2      1       Elim
       Maraschino/D.Martin Absent

MCT: 48 seconds    Premier JWW   12 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       FENWAY/D.JESTER     Absent
       Gus/B.Peeples       46.64              1      0      0       Elim
       DOT D/K.SIZEMORE    33.64              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       ALLIE/J.ALBRIZIO    36.25              0      0      1       Elim
       BUGG/F.MAZUR        Absent
       ABBEY/R.MORRIS      67.74              0      3      0       Elim
       BB/D.VISCO          No Time            0      2      2       Elim
       GRACE/J.ALBRIZIO    37.38              0      0      1       Elim
       MOOKIE/D.JESTER     46.89              0      0      1       Elim
       Teensie/F.MAZUR     Absent

MCT: 45 seconds    Premier JWW   16 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       WABI SABI/S.STOLBA  35.02              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       JORDAN/C.BORDEN     No Time            0      3      1       Elim
       EMMY/R.BUTLER       Absent

MCT: 42 seconds    Premier JWW   20 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       Tartan/J.BURGAN     No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       LUCAS/D.PAUL        32.98              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Maple/D.Bollinger   Absent
       Infinity/K.Albrecht 48.46              0      1      0       Elim
       Santana/D.Hardy     42.30              0      0      0       Elim
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       INFRA RED/B.KIMMEL  No Time            0      0      1       Elim
       SHADY/J.BITNER      No Time            0      1      1       Elim

MCT: 46 seconds    Premier JWW   24 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       PIVOT/C.BORDEN      43.92              0      1      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 18
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 6
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 4
              Percent Qualified: 22.2%

MCT: 53 seconds    Premier JWW Pref    8 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       BRANDY/R.MORRIS     54.73              0      0      0       Elim

MCT: 50 seconds    Premier JWW Pref   12 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       SI/D.VISCO          37.28              0      0      0       100        1 Qualified

MCT: 47 seconds    Premier JWW Pref   16 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       BOH/M.STOLBA        38.85              0      0      0       100        2 Qualified
       ANGIE/D.SIMS        No Time            0      1      1       Elim
       MICHAEL/S.HALL      37.54              0      0      0       100    Yes 1 Qualified
       Fahren/A.Black      No Time            0      0      1       Elim
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MCT: 51 seconds    Premier JWW Pref   20 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time             RFlts  WCFlts  E/F      Score  Top25

       AVA/D.SHEATLER      50.93              0      0      0       100        1 Qualified
       FEANA/A.MOORE       Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 7
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 4
              Percent Qualified: 57.1%



Sunday, May 28, 2023
Capital City Cocker Club
Master/Excellent JWW

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Chelan/D.Martins    No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       TARA/K.MCNALLY      58.71      33      1     2       0      0       Elim
       JAMIE/L.NELSON      No Time            3     2       0      2       Elim
       MEG/J.LIGHT         51.42      12      1     1       0      0       Elim
       MOOKIE/D.JESTER     44.93      0       1     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 158 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ellie/M.Johnson     AIS
       EMMY/R.BUTLER       41.39      0       1     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       REVEL/K.SIZEMORE    No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Excellent   24 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       LEO/D.ROLL          Absent
       OSHIE/K.STOWELL     29.12      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 8
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 1
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 1
              Percent Qualified: 12.5%

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       JOJO/K.POWER        30.25      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       TILLIE/S.SPIES      No Time            3     2       0      2       Elim
       JAVA/J.PICKERILL    No Time            2     0       0      1       Elim
       Tommie/E.Flagg      36.43      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       GAMBIT/K.MURPHY     30.79      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       ARLINGTON/J.BRINLEY 40.31      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Maraschino/D.Martin 39.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       SCOUT/D.PAUL        33.62      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 47 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       BRANDY/R.MORRIS     43.45      0       0     1       0      1       Elim
       EDDIE/M.GURNEY      35.29      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       MACKIE/B.SPILIS     33.90      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       FENWAY/D.JESTER     Absent
       Gus/B.Peeples       37.26      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       SHILOH/B.BOND       29.58      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       DOT D/K.SIZEMORE    29.30      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       ALLIE/J.ALBRIZIO    35.63      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       BUGG/F.MAZUR        Absent
       SHELBY/D.RAGER      35.35      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       ABBEY/R.MORRIS      No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       FLING/S.GLASGOW     38.83      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       BB/D.VISCO          28.91      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       MARLEY/B.BOND       33.62      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       SIENNA/K.MCNALLY    41.30      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Finn/N.Schrumpf     Absent
       Dexter/L.Decker     40.36      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Dani/M.Monahan      31.78      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Belle/D.Martins     No Time            3     0       0      1       Elim
       LUKE/D.MCNALLY      Absent
       GRACE/J.ALBRIZIO    30.96      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       JOY/D.BERMAN        40.01      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       VIOLET/D.GALLOWAY   53.44      18      3     1       0      1       Elim
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       LUNA/B.BOND         27.55      0       0     1       0      4       Elim

Distance: 158 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       SI/D.VISCO          29.34      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       WABI SABI/S.STOLBA  33.72      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       EDWARD/B.OPAL       27.49      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       SPENSER/J.BAST      48.01      9       2     2       0      1       Elim
       JASMINE/P.SAGER     41.05      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       CRISPIN/M.TANA      28.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       BO D/J.DZENKOWSKI   40.67      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       ZIGITY/T.SHUEY      31.31      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       STEVIE/G.LAPE       45.18      0       1     2       0      4       Elim
       MARVEL/D.BERMAN     29.99      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       PHOEBE/J.PITCHER    Absent
       CHARLIE/L.TRIPPETT  32.60      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       JORDAN/C.BORDEN     44.90      0       2     0       0      0       Elim
       Jingles/M.Monahan   No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Sully/B.Peeples     No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       MICHAEL/S.HALL      No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       Fahren/A.Black      27.90      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       DECLAN/M.COURSEY    32.63      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       KEEVA/J.CANGRO      44.76      3       0     0       0      0       97
       WINNIE/D.PRINCE     Absent
       Tartan/J.BURGAN     27.01      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       LUCAS/D.PAUL        26.33      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       ALEX/L.NELSON       No Time            2     2       0      3       Elim
       JASPER/L.STEVENS    27.85      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       KIMBER/T.SHUEY      37.24      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Maple/D.Bollinger   31.22      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Cabbie/D.Buttion    31.43      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Infinity/K.Albrecht 36.46      0       1     2       0      1       Elim
       KYLIE/M.COURSEY     31.86      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       MC COY/J.CANGRO     39.60      0       1     1       0      2       Elim
       Santana/D.Hardy     34.22      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Carly/N.WALKINS     44.54      3       1     0       0      0       Elim
       INFRA RED/B.KIMMEL  No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       GLIMMER/K.KETCHUM   65.35      66      2     0       0      0       Elim
       Wynn/N.WALKINS      47.32      12      1     0       0      0       Elim
       SMASH/K.KIMMEL      35.33      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       ZOEY/Z.HALL         38.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
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       SHADY/J.BITNER      40.36      0       0     1       0      0       Elim

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       FEANA/A.MOORE       36.54      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       TAYLOR/L.MIZRAHI    29.28      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       PIVOT/C.BORDEN      35.47      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 67
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 6
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 33
              Percent Qualified: 49.3%

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       HORUS/J.CASTORINA   49.21      0       1     0       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 55 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       COCOA/J.PICKERILL   No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       BRYNN/P.HOLLERN     29.52      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
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Distance: 153 yards  SCT: 52 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       DILLON/M.GURNEY     39.00      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       SOPHIE/B.MILLER     53.26      3       1     0       0      0       Elim
       LINDY/B.SPILIS      No Time            1     1       0      2       Elim
       DJ/A.DECKER         41.64      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       MILO/K.FLEMING      36.96      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       ADDI/D.RAGER        37.92      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       PORSCHE/L.HULBERT   No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       ARIA/M.GOODEN       No Time            0     2       0      1       Elim
       PUNKY/C.COX         30.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Paige/N.Schrumpf    Absent
       Ryder/C.Wohl        44.25      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       BOND, JAMES BOND/A. 34.43      0       0     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 158 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Henry/B.Peeples     39.50      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       JOEY/J.ALBRIZIO     35.96      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       SCONE/A.MULDAWER    43.41      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       AISLINN/J.MCCONNELL 35.01      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       NICK/M.WEBB         45.71      0       3     2       0      1       Elim
       Dani/P.Young        No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Simba/C.Harrison    Absent

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 48 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       BOH/M.STOLBA        34.13      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       PINKY/P.TETI        34.60      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       Talvi/J.Loach       48.67      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       CONNOR/S.HALL       37.64      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       LETTY/C.COX         No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Frisco/G.Henshaw    Absent
       Sierra/D.Hardy      42.27      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       ANGIE/D.SIMS        28.63      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Greta/M.Smith       41.82      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
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Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       THUNDER/D.PEATT     33.89      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       PERI/E.MILLER       35.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Asher/L.TRIPPETT    41.40      0       1     0       0      2       Elim
       LUNA/D.SHEATLER     53.10      6       1     2       0      0       Elim
       STORM/D.PEATT       44.13      0       2     1       0      0       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 32
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 15
              Percent Qualified: 46.9%



Sunday, May 28, 2023
Capital City Cocker Club

Master/Excellent Standard

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Excellent    8 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       DIESEL/D.ALMOND     Absent

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Excellent   12 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       JAMIE/L.NELSON      85.62      42      3     0       0      1       Elim
       MEG/J.LIGHT         No Time            4     0       1      2       Elim
       JOY/D.BERMAN        No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       FINNEAGAN/D.ROLL    Absent
       LUNA/B.BOND         51.97      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Excellent   16 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Sully/B.Peeples     46.54      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       PAIGE/M.WEBB        Absent
       EMMY/R.BUTLER       68.22      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified

Distance: 188 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Excellent   20 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       INFRA RED/B.KIMMEL  58.97      0       1     2       1      0       Elim
       REVEL/K.SIZEMORE    No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Wynn/N.WALKINS      52.15      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       SMASH/K.KIMMEL      59.04      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       KENZIE/P.TETI       57.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       STEFFI/D.SIMS       No Time            3     2       1      3       Elim

Distance: 188 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Excellent   24 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       LEO/D.ROLL          Absent
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 12
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 4
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 5
              Percent Qualified: 41.7%

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Master   8 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       JOJO/K.POWER        41.88      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       TILLIE/S.SPIES      79.92      9       1     2       0      0       Elim
       JAVA/J.PICKERILL    77.66      3       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Tommie/E.Flagg      51.80      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       GAMBIT/K.MURPHY     40.92      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       ARLINGTON/J.BRINLEY 54.50      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Maraschino/D.Martin 61.58      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       SCOUT/D.PAUL        45.41      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       Chelan/D.Martins    No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Master  12 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       BRANDY/R.MORRIS     56.24      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       EDDIE/M.GURNEY      58.64      0       0     0       1      0       Elim
       MACKIE/B.SPILIS     No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       TARA/K.MCNALLY      No Time            2     0       0      2       Elim
       Gus/B.Peeples       46.20      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       SHILOH/B.BOND       45.90      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       DOT D/K.SIZEMORE    45.35      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       ALLIE/J.ALBRIZIO    48.79      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       BUGG/F.MAZUR        Absent
       SHELBY/D.RAGER      53.60      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       ABBEY/R.MORRIS      No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       FLING/S.GLASGOW     54.84      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       BB/D.VISCO          No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       MARLEY/B.BOND       No Time            0     1       1      1       Elim
       SIENNA/K.MCNALLY    70.50      0       1     2       0      1       Elim
       Finn/N.Schrumpf     Absent
       Dexter/L.Decker     64.66      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Dani/M.Monahan      49.52      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Belle/D.Martins     61.66      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       LUKE/D.MCNALLY      Absent
       GRACE/J.ALBRIZIO    44.90      0       1     1       0      2       Elim
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Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Master  16 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       SI/D.VISCO          No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       WABI SABI/S.STOLBA  49.42      0       1     0       0      1       Elim
       EDWARD/B.OPAL       40.48      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       SPENSER/J.BAST      70.02      3       1     0       0      0       Elim
       JASMINE/P.SAGER     No Time            0     2       0      2       Elim
       CRISPIN/M.TANA      52.82      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
       BO D/J.DZENKOWSKI   56.06      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       ZIGITY/T.SHUEY      71.59      6       2     2       0      1       Elim
       STEVIE/G.LAPE       58.68      0       2     1       0      1       Elim
       MARVEL/D.BERMAN     51.47      0       2     0       0      1       Elim
       PHOEBE/J.PITCHER    Absent
       CHARLIE/L.TRIPPETT  49.10      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       JORDAN/C.BORDEN     No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Jingles/M.Monahan   49.26      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified

Distance: 188 yards  SCT: 66 seconds    Master  20 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       MICHAEL/S.HALL      52.75      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Fahren/A.Black      38.70      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       DECLAN/M.COURSEY    46.69      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       KEEVA/J.CANGRO      84.05      54      2     0       0      0       Elim
       WINNIE/D.PRINCE     Absent
       Tartan/J.BURGAN     44.03      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       LUCAS/D.PAUL        66.76      0       2     0       0      0       Elim
       ALEX/L.NELSON       No Time            1     1       0      2       Elim
       JASPER/L.STEVENS    44.55      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       KIMBER/T.SHUEY      No Time            1     2       0      1       Elim
       Maple/D.Bollinger   No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       Cabbie/D.Buttion    No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       Infinity/K.Albrecht 58.42      0       0     1       1      0       Elim
       KYLIE/M.COURSEY     59.74      0       0     2       0      1       Elim
       MC COY/J.CANGRO     64.89      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       Santana/D.Hardy     47.92      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       Carly/N.WALKINS     No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       GLIMMER/K.KETCHUM   60.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       ZOEY/Z.HALL         56.18      0       0     0       0      0       100 Qualified
       SHADY/J.BITNER      No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 188 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Master  24 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       FEANA/A.MOORE       60.84      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
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       TAYLOR/L.MIZRAHI    51.48      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       PIVOT/C.BORDEN      48.64      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 62
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 5
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 28
              Percent Qualified: 45.2%

Distance: 188 yards  SCT: 75 seconds    Excellent Pref   20 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       HORUS/J.CASTORINA   74.80      0       1     1       0      1       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 81 seconds    Master Pref    4 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       COCOA/J.PICKERILL   No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       BRYNN/P.HOLLERN     43.32      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

Distance: 177 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Master Pref    8 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       DILLON/M.GURNEY     52.83      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       SOPHIE/B.MILLER     81.65      15      2     0       0      0       Elim
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       LINDY/B.SPILIS      45.12      0       1     2       0      1       Elim
       DJ/A.DECKER         67.56      0       1     2       0      0       Elim
       MILO/K.FLEMING      60.47      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       BLAZE/K.MCNALLY     97.06      63      2     4       1      3       Elim
       ADDI/D.RAGER        No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       PORSCHE/L.HULBERT   No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       ARIA/M.GOODEN       No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
       Paige/N.Schrumpf    Absent
       Ryder/C.Wohl        70.16      0       1     0       1      0       Elim
       BOND, JAMES BOND/A. 56.92      0       0     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 183 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Master Pref   12 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       JOEY/J.ALBRIZIO     49.46      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       SCONE/A.MULDAWER    60.14      0       1     2       0      1       Elim
       AISLINN/J.MCCONNELL 58.98      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       Dani/P.Young        54.79      0       1     1       0      1       Elim
       Simba/C.Harrison    Absent

Distance: 188 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Master Pref   16 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       BOH/M.STOLBA        49.81      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       PINKY/P.TETI        49.74      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Talvi/J.Loach       64.02      0       1     0       0      0       Elim
       CONNOR/S.HALL       59.32      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified
       LETTY/C.COX         No Time            1     1       0      1       Elim
       Frisco/G.Henshaw    Absent
       Sierra/D.Hardy      67.56      0       0     0       0      0       100 4 Qualified
       Greta/M.Smith       63.24      0       1     2       0      1       Elim

Distance: 188 yards  SCT: 75 seconds    Master Pref   20 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       THUNDER/D.PEATT     70.55      0       3     0       0      0       Elim
       PERI/E.MILLER       54.81      0       0     1       0      0       Elim
       Asher/L.TRIPPETT    No Time            0     2       0      1       Elim
       LUNA/D.SHEATLER     79.18      12      0     1       1      0       Elim
       STORM/D.PEATT       No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 29
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 3
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 7
              Percent Qualified: 24.1%



Sunday, May 28, 2023
Capital City Cocker Club

Open Standard

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 77 seconds    Open   8 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       ZEKE/B.LANDIS       No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       DITTO/K.MURPHY      48.24      0       0     0       1      0       95 1 Qualified
       Iris/M.Nance        100.60     46      4     2       0      1       Elim

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 74 seconds    Open  12 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       VIOLET/D.GALLOWAY   92.95      36      2     0       1      1       Elim
       MOOKIE/D.JESTER     No Time            1     0       0      2       Elim
       FALCO/M.RADTKE      77.47      6       2     1       1      1       Elim

Distance: 167 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Open  16 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Ellie/M.Johnson     AIS

Distance: 171 yards  SCT: 70 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Kaelan/S.DeCesare   68.48      0       2     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 171 yards  SCT: 72 seconds    Open  24 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       OSHIE/K.STOWELL     41.52      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Lance/J.Rudisill    Absent
       ODIN/J.CASTORINA    75.69      6       0     0       0      1       Elim
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 9
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 1
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 22.2%

Distance: 163 yards  SCT: 82 seconds    Open Pref    4 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       TILLY/B.LANDIS      No Time            3     0       0      2       Elim

Distance: 167 yards  SCT: 77 seconds    Open Pref   12 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       GRACIE/M.LOSIKOFF   Absent

Distance: 171 yards  SCT: 75 seconds    Open Pref   16 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Josie/C.Smith       Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%



Sunday, May 28, 2023
Capital City Cocker Club

Novice Standard

Distance: 141 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Novice B   12 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Teensie/F.MAZUR     Absent
       RAIN/L.HULBERT      No Time            0     1       0      1       Elim
       SELKIE/M.GOODEN     100.63     24      4     0       0      0       Elim

Distance: 141 yards  SCT: 71 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       FAYE/D.VISCO        86.88      15      4     1       1      1       Elim
       Ace/K.Fleming       No Time            2     1       0      2       Elim

Distance: 141 yards  SCT: 68 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rye/D.HARDY         49.40      0       0     1       0      0       95 2 Qualified
       Niffler/D.Bollinger 77.31      9       2     0       0      0       81
       Archie/L.Campbell   55.59      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       FLYNN/Z.HALL        No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim

Distance: 141 yards  SCT: 69 seconds    Novice B   24 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       JAZ/E.MCAVOY        40.24      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 9
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 33.3%
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Distance: 141 yards  SCT: 81 seconds    Novice Pref    8 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       CAMPER/J.TUNE       72.68      0       0     0       1      0       95 1 Qualified

Distance: 141 yards  SCT: 76 seconds    Novice Pref   12 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       KABUKI/P.GROSSMAN   56.58      0       3     0       0      0       Elim
       WHIPPETY CRICKET/S. 57.97      0       2     0       0      0       90 1 Qualified

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 66.7%



Sunday, May 28, 2023
Capital City Cocker Club

Novice JWW

Distance: 123 yards  SCT: 53 seconds    Novice B    8 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Iris/M.Nance        56.39      3       0     0       0      0       97 1 Qualified

Distance: 123 yards  SCT: 49 seconds    Novice B   12 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       RAIN/L.HULBERT      No Time            0     0       0      1       Elim
       SELKIE/M.GOODEN     50.92      1       0     2       0      1       Elim

Distance: 123 yards  SCT: 45 seconds    Novice B   16 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       CHEX/B.MILLER       40.71      0       2     0       0      0       90 1 Qualified
       FAYE/D.VISCO        No Time            5     2       0      1       Elim
       Ace/K.Fleming       No Time            1     0       0      1       Elim

Distance: 123 yards  SCT: 41 seconds    Novice B   20 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Rye/D.HARDY         No Time            1     0       0      2       Elim
       Bertie/L.Campbell   35.27      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       Niffler/D.Bollinger 38.00      0       0     0       0      0       100 2 Qualified
       Archie/L.Campbell   38.84      0       0     0       0      0       100 3 Qualified

Distance: 123 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Novice B   24 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Lance/J.Rudisill    Absent
       JAZ/E.MCAVOY        26.83      0       2     1       0      2       Elim
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 11
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 5
              Percent Qualified: 45.5%

Distance: 123 yards  SCT: 54 seconds    Novice Pref    8 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       CAMPER/J.TUNE       59.71      5       0     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified

Distance: 123 yards  SCT: 50 seconds    Novice Pref   12 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       KABUKI/P.GROSSMAN   19.61      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       WHIPPETY CRICKET/S. 49.73      0       2     3       0      4       Elim

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 3
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 0
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 2
              Percent Qualified: 66.7%



Sunday, May 28, 2023
Capital City Cocker Club

Open JWW

Distance: 130 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Open   8 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       ZEKE/B.LANDIS       32.89      0       1     1       0      0       Elim
       DITTO/K.MURPHY      33.13      0       0     2       0      0       Elim
       DIESEL/D.ALMOND     Absent

Distance: 130 yards  SCT: 43 seconds    Open  12 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       ViktoR/B.OPAL       20.40      0       0     0       0      0       100 1 Qualified
       FALCO/M.RADTKE      44.38      2       1     0       0      0       93 2 Qualified
       FINNEAGAN/D.ROLL    Absent
       Teensie/F.MAZUR     Absent

Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 41 seconds    Open  16 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       PAIGE/M.WEBB        Absent

Distance: 137 yards  SCT: 39 seconds    Open  20 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       KENZIE/P.TETI       31.35      0       1     0       0      0       95 1 Qualified
       FLINT/K.MURPHY      47.01      16      4     1       0      1       Elim
       STEFFI/D.SIMS       No Time            0     0       0      2       Elim
       FLYNN/Z.HALL        No Time            4     1       0      2       Elim

Distance: 137 yards  SCT: 42 seconds    Open  24 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       ODIN/J.CASTORINA    38.45      0       0     0       0      1       Elim
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   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 9
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 4
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 3
              Percent Qualified: 33.3%

Distance: 130 yards  SCT: 51 seconds    Open Pref    4 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       TILLY/B.LANDIS      38.50      0       2     1       0      1       Elim

Distance: 134 yards  SCT: 46 seconds    Open Pref   12 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       GRACIE/M.LOSIKOFF   Absent

Distance: 137 yards  SCT: 44 seconds    Open Pref   16 inch  Judge: Kristine Schmidt
Place  Name                Time      TFlts  RFlts WCFlts TblFlts  E/F      Score

       Josie/C.Smith       Absent

   Total Number of Dogs Showing: 1
    Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2
 Total Number of Dogs Withdrawn: 0
Total Number of Dogs Not Scored: 0
     Total Number of Qualifiers: 0
              Percent Qualified: 0.0%


